
CHEMTECH-FORD ANAL YTICAL LABORA TORIES. 

Aqua Environmental Services, Inc. 
attn. Larry Hall 
89 West Monarch 
Bountiful. UT 84010 

Lab No: 02-U000357 
Report Date: 3/6/02 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Sample Description: 
System No: 
Sample Matrix: 
Lab Group No: 
Date/Time Sampled: 
Date/Time Received: 
Sample Note(s): 

EID Well #3 
18143 
DRINKING WATER 
51773 
1/11/02, 9:50 
1/11/02 , 12:25 

Sample received on ice. 
Radiological analysis performed by EnviroTest, 
420 West 1st South. Casper, WY 82601. 

PARAMETER / UNITS RESULT 

1,5 
20 
3.4 
0.07 
0.023 

< 0.001 
O.Sl 
130 

< 0.005 
< 0.01 
0.27 

42 
0.02 

< 0.01 
2.4 
20 
78 

< 0.01 
< 0.0005 
< 0.0005 
< 0.0005 
< 0.005 

< 0.0002 
0.0007 

HRL 

4.5 

O.OS 
0.005 
0.001 
0.05 
0.2 

0.005 
0.01 
0.02 
0.2 

0.01 
0.01 
0.2 
0.2 
0.2 

0.01 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.005 

0.0002 
0.0005 

DATE 
ANALYZED 

2/21/02 
2/21/02 
2/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/21/02 
1/28/02 
1/28/02 
1/28/02 
1/28/02 
1/28/02 
1/28/02 

14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
14:11 
16:23 
16:23 
16:23 
16:23 
16:23 
16:23 

METHOD 

EPA 

EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 
EPA 

900.0 

200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200.7 
200,8 
200.8 
200.8 
200.8 
200,8 
200.8 

ANALYST 

EnviroTest 
EnviroTest 
EnviroTest 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
MJB 
JJT 
JJT 
JJT 
JJT 
JJT 
JJT 

INORGANIC PARAMETERS 
Gross Alpha Variance, pCi/L 
Gross Beta, pCi/L 
Gross Beta Variance, pCi/L 
Aluminum (T), as Al, mg/L 
Barium (T), as Ba, mg/L 
Beryllium (T), as Be, mg/L 
Boron (T), as B, mg/L 
Calcium (T), as Ca, mg/L 
Chromium (T), as Cr, mg/L 
Copper (T), as Cu, mg/L 
Iron (T), as Fe, mg/L 
Magnesium (T), as Mg, mg/L 
Manganese (T), as Mn, mg/L 
Nickel (T), as Ni, mg/L 
Potassium (T), as K, mg/L 
Silicon Dioxide, mg/L 
Sodium (T), as Na, mg/L 
Zinc (T), as Zn, mg/L 
Antimony (T) as Sb, mg/L 
Arsenic (T), as As, mg/L 
Cadmium (T), as Cd, mg/L 
Lead (T), as Pb, mg/L 
Mercury (T), as Hg, mg/L 
Selenium (T), as Se, mg/L 

L °  Minimum Reporting Limit 

Page 

6100 SOUTH STRATLER 
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(Brigham Fork Well)

Mark Tracy



