## CHEMTECH-FORD



**Lab No:** 02-U000357 **Report Date:** 3/6/02

Aqua Environmental Services, Inc. attn. Larry Hall 89 West Monarch Bountiful, UT 84010

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

**Sample Description:** 

EID Well #3

(Brigham Fork Well)

System No:

18143

Sample Matrix:

DRINKING WATER

Lab Group No: 51773
Date/Time Sampled: 1/11/0

Date/Time Sampled: Date/Time Received: Sample Note(s): 1/11/02 , 9:50 1/11/02 , 12:25

Sample received on ice.

Radiological analysis performed by EnviroTest, 420 West 1st South, Casper, WY 82601.

,,		DATE		
RESULT	MRL	ANALYZED	METHOD	ANALYST
			···································	
1.5		2/21/02		EnviroTest
20	4.5	2/21/02	EPA 900.0	EnviroTest
3.4		2/21/02		EnviroTest
0.07	0.03	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
0.023	0.005	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
< 0.001	0.001	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
0.31	0.05	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
130	0.2	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
< 0.005	0.005	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
< 0.01	0.01	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
0.27	0.02	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
42	0.2	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
0.02	0.01			MJB
< 0.01	0.01	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
2.4	0.2	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
20	0.2	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
78	0.2	1/21/02 14:11	EPA 200.7	MJB
< 0.01	0.01			MJB
< 0.0005	0.0005	1/28/02 16:23	EPA 200.8	JJT
				JJT
				JJT
< 0.005				JJT
				JJT
0.0007	0.0005	•		JJT
	1.5 20 3.4 0.07 0.023 < 0.001 0.31 130 < 0.005 < 0.01 2.4 20 78 < 0.01 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.0005 < 0.0005	1.5 20 4.5 3.4 0.07 0.03 0.023 0.005 < 0.001 0.001 0.31 0.05 130 0.2 < 0.005 0.005 < 0.01 0.01 0.27 0.02 42 0.2 0.02 0.01 < 0.01 0.01 2.4 0.2 20 0.2 78 0.2 < 0.01 0.01 < 0.005 < 0.01 0.01 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005 < 0.005	1.5	### RESULT MRL ANALYZED METHOD  1.5